では、日本の大学

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMA	ATION			
AME		B ΔΩ on the sustained Sometime South and the sustained South	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	
OME ADDRESS:	P.O. Box 16	e Steveston, B.C.		
REGISTRATION NUM	MBER 04923	SEX: Male	AGE : .30	
CCUPATION: F18	hermanSelf			
中國政治學院中國政治的有限和原因的經濟學院和自己的政治學院,可以可以認為自治學學	法证明法法律保证的证据法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法法	Control of the Contro	SHIP COLUMN TO PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	sourself or in
(If any business or bu	sinesses carried on, state	where, under what name and ner's name.)	whether carried on my	
Se.				
EMPLOYER:			The second secon	Z
MARRIED?No	design control to the control of the state o			digitalismi makan jin sorgani siki iliki
		SERVE BY THE LEGISLESS STREET, LEGISLESSES STEELS STEELS STREET, STEELS STEELS	Contract of the contract of th	eren paster (an entre est partir (d. 1939 siste
	OR HUSBAND		manufacture of the second	
NAMES OF ANY LI	VING CHILDREN:		and the same of the same of the same	
	age of the following states of the second		7	
ADDRESS OF CHIL	DREN.			
		//		
AGE OF CHILDREN		RTY (Each parcel must b		
I. LOCATION A	ND DESCRIPTION:			daganakan da makan atau
		<u> </u>		
	We think the second	1.		
		OFFWENTS:		
2. BUILDINGS	AND OTHER IMPR	OVEMENTS:		
2				
		The second secon		
	and the same of th	and the second second control of the second	ereni lenmen sunta ir metalmsi et mere assedi em Kanpon	
3. INSURANCE	(Give particulars; s	state where policies are)	and describe an an animal substitute of the carry which extracts all photos estimates	en a primera en marco de la compaña de l
1	Jan Jan Barrell			
A MARINE AND A STATE OF THE STA	ount and where paval	ble)		
4 TAXES (All	/ n 1 1	y unregistered claims or d	leposit of title deed)
5. ENCUMBRA	MCES (Including an)			
/				
6 OCCUPANO	Y AND LEASES ([f vacant so state)	er og sentre en egge en egge flagsterge store en egge og enge e gæste met ved	
I				
		and provided the analysis of the state of th	engliste i kristopi en jarghinglist i nom å i kansta meta en til stallela	

/.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
,,,,	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
•	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Frame house, Steveston, B.C.
2	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Father, Mr. K Yoshida
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
inella in cities	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN
Till Sa	
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
42	One Gas fishing Boat "M. Y. " in custody of the Navy at New Westminster.
	Personal effects in custody of owner at Steveston, B.C.
and the State	
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
No Vac 1751	Control of the contro
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
医脂类	

L NemeYOSHIDA. Na.	(Surname in Block Letters)
stration No. 04923	Male - Female Age Apr. 30, 19 (oheak)
er Address Box	168 Steveston, B. C.
Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
sent Address	o Pigeon River Timber Co. Neys, Ont.
(check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Wife # 9497 Name of Husband Name of Father Kunusada # 0
ne of Mother (HIRAL)	

31.

MARIENCY ETHINAS July 15, 1946. to fosition, Resideration to, 04925 The D. C. Problems 100. Client a chain for \$279.39 against—the many the around retted to a Chain to the part but by that company. D. C. Problems bought this many boat for \$290.00, \$5.00 ms noted to the Supermose Flatting Versile Lapsed Consideration and the remaining \$221.60 ms expelled on this clear. Inserting an appropriate belance of \$220.75 to the B.C. Problems, but they claim for \$226.70. The HIML dealers that he come any more to this dealers, but they claim for \$226.70. In this content has been an any more to this dealers as they have him whereas, and b. C. Problems have been an any more to this dealers as they have him to bringle three with the This cotton in Supermose action in regard to this claim. Time distinguished fried a claim for 102.94 against this can. On luguet it, but formitte mention this accurate to this ordine and this claim was settled. This file reveals no other limbilities of any kind. Tale country is corrected to be in secondaries with inferention on these Nelson sich - a. July 15, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUBMANY

File No. 5067

Re: Masso TOSHIDA, Reg. No. 04923

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 20, 1942. He was intermed in May, 1942 and released in Mayoh, 1943.

In his declaration he reported a fishing boat "M.Y." in oustody at New Restainster. This vessel was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee and the purchasers, the B. C. Packers Ltd. retained the money posal Committee and the purchasers, the B. C. Packers Ltd. retained the money with the exception of 55.40 which the Japanese Fishing Vessels charged for with the exception of 55.40 which the Japanese Fishing Vessels charged for handling. The selling price of the boat was \$450.00.

The account of this man was credited with the sum of \$10.76 received as the balance of his deposits with the Japan & Canada Tryst Savings Co. This mann is being remitted to his today.

This man reported personal effects in his own possession at Steveston, B.C. This man reported personal effects in his own possession at Steveston, B.C. Sothing further appears on the file about these effects and we assume he arranged

for disposition.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Matherson July 15, 1946.

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 22, 1944

Name: Masao YOSHIDA

Reg. No. 04923

File: 5067

Boat File No.: JFVDC 863

Name of Vessel: wm.Y. #30'6"x7'3"x3'6" Bensid 8 HP

Lio. or Reg. No.:

New Westminster 1856

Naval No.:

NW.009-E

Owner's Valuation:

None

JFVDC Valuation:

\$288.00 Survey #104 NW

Custodian Valuation:

None

Date of Sale:

Sept. 1, 1942 -Released June 24, 1942

Purchaser:

British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers:

Masao Yoshida

Selling Price:

\$290.00

Paid to JFVDC occasionation:

284.60 (Held by purchaser on debt of \$579.39

5.40

Supervision Costs:

5.40

Balance due Owner:

N11

Paid to:

Location of Boat at Sale:

New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt.:

Claim #437(Inventory) B. C. Packers Ltd. - \$71.00 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Angar Licon

Fall Care and Control

LORRIDGE STEELS VICE

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Masso YOSHIDA - Reg. No. 04923

CREDITORS:-

1. B. C. Packers Atd. \$286.79 A WALLA

2. Juo nichihara.....6366....... 22.94 Paid.

"Alaina Abad

Carolinasia Carolinasia Carolinasia

And

CLAIM

DATE

June 18, 1942.

CREDITOR

Jiro Nishima

DEBTO

Masso foshida

AMOUNT OWING

adi

\$22.94

AGENT

ORIGINAL PILE

6366

December 18, 1942.

M. A.

· · · & Buden

File #698

January 4th, 1943.

MIMO TO MR. WRIGHT:

Re: P/W A-632, YOSHIDA, Masao.

The above named, Registration #04923, was formerly a fisherman and owns no real property.

He was the former owner of gas fishing boat "M.Y." on which there was a mortgage held by B. C. Packers Limited in amount of \$579.39. This boat was later sold to B.C. Packers for \$290.00 leaving a balance of \$289.39 owing, although their claim is for \$286.79.

Internee states that boat was worth \$850.00 and he only agreed to it's sale because of the fact that he needed the money and believed that it would be credited to his account.

Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee were advised of above statement as expressed by internee, and advised that they did not agree with his valuation and thought it entirely out of line.

B. C. Packers wrote on November 26th that they have sent two copies of their claim to the Claims Department.

/1

•

Petawawa Internment Camp Petawawa, Ontario,

MAY 30 1942.

	Statement of Assets & Liabilities furnished by:-	
	P/# 1- 1.4.8.2	
A	BANK ACCOUNTS: 1 Name of Bank	
	2. Branch	
	3. Cash Balance	
В	SECURITES: 1. Description and Quantity	
	2. Where Deposited	
) c	REAL ESTATE: 1. Description	

	2. Location	1
	3. Nunicapality	
D	INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company	
	2. Number of Policies	
	3. Amount of Each	
) E	CLAIMS: 1. Nature	
	2. Amount	
	3. Name and address of debtor	
. 1	DEBTS: 1. Fature	•
	2. Amount	•
	3. Name and address of creditor	•
	mare Ushin	•
	Witness Signstur	•
	If you have appointed a relative or a friend to look after your interests, kindly furnish his name and address.	
	NAME	
	ADDRESS	4

FORM B. Chap. 44, R.S.C. 1934



-1856-N.W.

503

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned,	Masao Tosi	hida B IN FULL)	of Steveston B.	NAME AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON ASSESSMENT ASSESSMEN
Westminster B	CONTROL OF STREET PROCESSION STREETS STREET	de	clare as follows:—	
I am entitled to take a		(0011	on vessel as the CASE MAY BE AND STA	第一个人的人们们们的人们们
MEASUREMENTS	DR PLACE AS THE CAS	INCHES	TONNAGE	NUMBER OF TON
Congth	30		Approximate Tonnage	3
Breedth		3	Bensid Motor 7 H.P.	
Depth	3	6		
	NAMES OF OWNERS	(OR NAME OF	OWNER)	i No. of SHARES HELD BY EACH
	YUSHIDA		ar ti formane proportione de la companya de la comp La companya de la companya del la companya de la companya della companya d	
	STEVESTOR	I. B.C.		* 1 ***********************************
Natural born B	ritish Subjection B.C., on A		h,1908	
			22nd,1941 -numbered	
	77140 2404 (11040) (11040) (11040)	Pi-annagarina na nagawari 15 an ya s	ancouver B.C.,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	menuemusianusi girae n	et apaget and organization in the entrans	az magyak apartan kan ta-da apara menala kan menala kan menangan dibanggapak menangan dan menala dibanggapak m	a productive productive state of the state o
		OBSTANT BURSTONS DEVISORS	or in the property of the control of	12 art Harmana ar ann amhracha

(If the property in the Ship or Vessel is not divided into shares this column need not be filled up.

Signature sgd: M. Yoshida

(MASTER OR MANAGING OWNER OR OWNERS AS THE CASE MAY BE)

Dated this twentieth	
Dates this	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO
day ofMA	rch 19 41.

Spewarded with letter from Issued Att gestier this perfect from Issued Att, 1892

P. S. Ross & Sons

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

HAV GENU & GOSS CHE
J N ROSS LLD. GE HOU
G R CAMMBELL S. PECA
J A GRANT W. G. JEPH
W. GATEHOUSE H. S. HAWT
G. M. MANTHONN F. E. H. GA
J A MOSS
F. 1875 S. JA MOSS
F.

S. B. PECKHAM, W. S. JEPHCOTT, H. S. HAWTHORNE F. E. H. SATES, J. A. NOSS. を、表。在位する者で 発 音 31年前前: 株

MONTREAL TORONTO MINNIPES CALGARY VANCOUVER VANCOUVER

ROYAL BANK BUILDING

MONTHEMP OUR

Vancouver, b. C.,

29th June, 1942.

Office of the Gustodian. Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C..

Attention Mr. Edgar T. Read.

Dear Sir:

re: Japan and Canada Trust Savings Company.

The enclosed cheque in the amount of \$10.76 covers the credit balance of the following interned Japanese:

P/W P-1487 - YOSHIDA, Masao Your file No. 698

Account No. Y - 403 9.96 Account No. Y- 1199 . 80

\$10.76

Enc.

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Committee

THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF PERSONS ASSESSED.

COMMISSION OF L. ADMISSON, BASE, BASE, RIBHIZO KINDRA

À. M. MORLÁSTUR, SECCUTIVE ASSISTANT

1826 MARINE SUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C.

August 18th, 1942.

AUG 22 1942

Mr. G. W. McPherson, Office of the Custodian, Secretary of the Department of State, 501 Royal Bank Building, VANGOUVER, b. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: M/V "M. Y." NW 1856 NW 009E

We are enclosing herewith Bill of Sale, Assignment of Claim and the customary letter which we are sending to former Japanese owners.

Mr. Yoshida is an internee, and as we wish to give the new owner title of this vessel listed above, we should be glad if you would kindly sign Bill of Sale. We are presuming there is no chance of getting Mr. Yoshida to sign.

Yours very truly,

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

m fromantur

JAM: RO ENGL.

501 Royal Bunk Building, Vancouver, B.C. August 22nd, 1942. MIST - YOSHITEL MANA Dear Sire Declared herewith you will find a communication under date of ingust 18th, from the Japanese Fishing Vessels Dispusal Consistes, addressed to the above maned, also as ignoment for tale of the vessel and Claim Assignment Form, which are to be signed by the Internee. It will be noted that the Counittee has sold the "Mal." for \$290.00 and as soon as you return the enclosed documents assented by the intermee, it will be possible for us to obtain a cheque from the Japanese Fishing Vessels Dispense Committee and place case to the credit of this Will you kindly have the documents signed where we have made a cross in pencil and also have the witness sign where we have made two crosses. The prompt return of these documents would be very much appropriated. Yours truly, K.W. WRIGHT. For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/ or the Custodian.

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Committee

THE HONORAGE MR. JUSTICE SIDNEY SMITH

COMMANDER B. L. JOHNSON, S.S.G., R.C.M.R.

A. S. MCMASTER, EXECUTIVE ADDISTANT

Our file No. 863

1926 MARINE BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C.

Sept. 22nd. 1942

E. W. Wright, Esq., Office of the Custodian 912 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver. B. C.

Dear Sir:

re: M/V "M.Y" - M.W.1856 Masac Yoshida Your file No. 698

With reference to your letter of September 4th. informing us that this man, Masso Yoshida, is an Internee and that all monies should be forwarded to you, we wish to advise you that the Vessel "M. Y." N.W.1856 was sold for \$290.00 to the British Columbia Packers Limited.

We have received from the British Columbia Packers Limited \$5.40 covering the 1% Commission and Survey Charge and this Company states that Masso Yoshida is indebted to them in the amount of \$579.39, in consequence of which we shall receive no further monies from them.

Yours truly,

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

Per.

.

Commune 1

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEPENDENT OF NATIONAL

Re: P/W A-632, YOSHIDA, Masao

- 1. Reference your letter file 698 dated September 23rd, regarding the m/n internee.
- The above internee has been advised of the contents of your letter, and communication from the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, and according to his statement, he acknowledges an indebtedness to B.C.Packers Ltd., however when the Custodian sent him the Bill of Sale, it was clearly and definitely stated that the proceeds from the sale of his boat would be credited to his account, therefore he signed the document; otherwise he would certainly have not done so.
- This internee further states that the boat is valued at \$850.00 and the amount of \$290.00 to which he had agreed was entirely out of the question to consider, if he had been informed in the first place that the proceeds would be turned over to the B.C.Packers Ltd., by the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, as mentioned in your letter. Therefore he states that he cannot agree to the step that has been taken by the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee re the proceeds of the sale of his boat.

E.D. B. Kippen) Major,

/ Commandant,

Angler Internment Camp, Veterans Guard of Canada.

CAR

912 Reyal Bank Bldg., Vencouver, A. C. Vetober 6th, 1943

Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, 1828 Marine Building, Vencouver, B. C.

Dear Sizet

Be: P/S A-632, YOSHIDA, Maseo

The following is a copy of a communication re cived from the Communication -

Phoforence your letter file 698 deped Sectomber Bord, regarding the m/s intersect

The shore intermee has been sarized of the soutents of your letter, and committee, the formulation from the Jermone Pishing Veneral Disposal Committee, and secondary to his statement, he someowhedges an indebtedness to b.C. Padests Sti., however wass the Castedian sout him the Sill of this, it was clearly and definitely stated that the proceeds from the sale of his boat much be eredited to his account, therefore he signed the document; otherwise he would certainly have not done so.

This intermes further states that the best is valued at \$850.00 and the mount of \$290.00 to which he had agreed was entirely out of the question to consider, if he had been informed in the first clace that the proceeds would be tirned over to the B.C. Pactors Ltd., by the Is agest Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, as mentioned in your latter. Therefore he states that he cannot agree to the step that has been taken by the Jaranese Fishing Vessels Pisposel Committee re the proceeds of the sale of his boat.

Will you be kind enough to let us have the information you have on file as to value.

row/or

Yours truly,

K. W. WRIGHT

For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State end/or Sustadian

IONE PACIFIC 9331

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

HR. JUSTICE SIGNEY SMITH B. L. JOHNSON, S.S.S., A.C.S.S. MINISTORINGA

1616 MARINE BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C.

October 26, 1942.

Mr. K. W. Wright, Office of the Custodian, Department of the Secretary of State, 912 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: M/V "M. Y." NW 1856 NW 009E

Referring to your letter of the 6th inst., file 698 re the above vessel. We have looked into this matter and find the following in our surveyor's report of value.

"Original Value

400.00 Boat Engine Extras 100,00 Value 3900,00

Value in 1942, \$250.00. Engine (Bensid 8 h.p.) unsaleable, therefore reduced to lowest possible value. Boat in poor state of repair".

It seems to me in this case that the B. C. Packers should have got an order from the owner for the payment of the amount due them. The owner, however, admits the liability, and it is not clear under the circumstances why he should object to the amount being deducted by B. C. Packers. The attached memorandum from B. C. Fackers shows the status of this owner's account with them on September 16th which they apparently claim is covered by chattel mortgate. Will you kindly advise how you suggest the matter should be clarified.

As to the value of the boat, the Committee feels confident that the owner's present claim of valuation of \$850.00 is entirely out of line, and that the amount for which the boat was sold represents a fair value. We await your advice in the matter.

Yours very truly,

a. E. Me Marker 10

E. McMaster, Executive Assistant.

Enel, ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE

British Columbia Packers Limited Banconner, B.C.

Onto Le F. 1 16 1012

Liver 14

Invoce No.

Once No. By first delivered 36200 back 1960 Insurance dear noil Compon. 9000 51718 nex about Waterals 9105 House Kent 700 Poll Jax I Howard Invoice 12 25 Store %. 2094 water 2400 Delta marling shop 800 Legal Dees 300 5857 net . AJ Wells Invince 1215 Cantohite Pine 6265 1940 Balence 57925 Balance owing Lept 16/41 57939 186764 186764 Louis Chatter & Arger

Yours truly,

K. W. WRIGHT

For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Gustedian

KWW/CH

this connection.

was a

696 Logal Department

912 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. November 3rd, 1942.

Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, 1628 Barine Bldge, Venouver, B. G.

Centlement Box P/W A-632, YOSHIDA, Masse, and M/V

We thank you for your communication of the 26th ult. employing memo of the account received from B. C. Packers Ltd. It is noted that this claim is covered by a chattel mortgage.

We are writing them to send us particulars.

Yours truly,

I. W. WRIGHT
For the Authorised Deputy of the Secretary
of State and/or Custodian.

KWK/W

912 Royal Bank Bldg., Vincouver, B. C. Bovenior Spi, 1949,

British Columbia Packers Ltd., Pt. Campbell Street, Vancouver, B. G.

Gentlement Res P/W A-632, TORRIDA, Massa, and M/V

The Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee advises that the above assed is indebted to you in the amount of 8979.39.

Due to objections on the part of the internee, so have caused further inquiries to be made in regard to your slain and now understand that the balance owing is govered by chattel mortgage.

Mill you be kind enough to furnish us the details - registration date, etc.

Yours truly,

K. W. WRIGHT For the Authorized Deputy of the Secretary of State and/or Custodian.

KIN/I

Rec'd MOV 27 1942 Deitsh Columbia Dachus CLOVER LEAF SABLE ADDRESS PACKERS P. O. BOX 939 SALMON FOOT OF CAMPBELL AVE. VANCOUVER. November 26th, 1942. The Department of The Secretary of State, 912 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Attention K.W. Wright Dear Sirs: We wish to advise you that Masao Yoshida now owes us the sum of Two hundred eighty-six dollars and seventy-nine cents (\$286.79) which is made up as follows: He owed us Five hundred seventy-six dollars and seventy-nine cents (\$576.79) covering Chattel Mortgage Number 50872 dated March 25th, 1941 registered at the Court House in Vancouver. We have mailed to the Claims Department two copies of the statement of this man's account giving all details. Yours very truly.

AEL/DES

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED.

Per: WELawer

Pec'd MAR II 1943 Fila No. 2007

NOTICE OF RELEASE

Internee's No. 7.652 Name	YOSHTDA, Massa
Comp	
Residence:	
At time of internment: Box 160	Stereston, S.C.
To which proceeding on release:	q/o Pigeon River Timber Co.,
Date Released from Internment	2nd March, 1945.
Authority R.C.M.P. File No. C.1	1-19-2-13 dated 8-2-43
Conditions Released conditional a special Undertaking.	lly upon his subscribing to

(H. N. Stroight).

Director, Prisoners of War.

OTTAWA, Oth March, 1943.

DDJ-9

Copy:

R.C.M.P.

<u>Gustodian</u>

Dependents Section

Fyl.

MAR 10 1943

POW 20

Mr. Masso YOSHIDA, Registration No. 04923, c/o Pigeon River Timber Co., Neys, Ont.

Dear Sirt

We have not yet had a reply to our two letters dated the 18th of February, 1944 and the 2nd of May, 1944, asking you as to wnat you propose doing about the two following claims:-

1. B. C. Packers Ltd. \$ 286.79 2. Jiro NISHIHATA.... 22.94

If we do not receive a reply by return we shall require to ask the B. C. Security Commission to review the whole matter.

You have already admitted that the claim of the B. C. Packers Ltd. is correct.

Yours truly,

AMOARNO

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

FIRST AS OG 7

Marie Mar

Dear sir;

asking me about the claim.
I had own BC packers \$10, and
Dome odd dellar, but they got my had
for mongage and I had been from BC packer
to sale lang book which I haderated by
I end my book I had ame more in
Cuntodian. As I did sight the paper. Become
my too I would 75000
my sell the little received from BC
larden is in angler haberman Camp

Your thirty
Mr. Yould

Mesers, B.C. Packers Limited, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sires

Masso YOSHIDA

With reference to your claim of \$286.79 against the above named, we have had quite a bit of correspondence with HOSHIDA, and we are attaching herevith a copy of his last letter dealing with your claim against him.

As we cannot do anything further to assist you in this matter we suggest that you deal with him direct. His address is:

Registration No. 04923, a/o Pigeon River Timber Co., Mays, Ont.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister, Claims Department.

Bnel.

Rec'd _JUL 20 1944 File No. 5067 July 15. 1944 news out Di Sin! I received your letter to day and I see I still own BS Packer 28 6.79 such By got my best for mentgage for the money I also from B. S. Packers . So I can't do anthing about the Because I but some money on they test to That fort worth 75000 any way. B. Ferch tel to many from cutations all links Let I do not have my thing about that before I this did not kight the paper. I guess they can do that without he me I have some fine a 2.9 for for gare Ro I send that money to you part the you truly

Mr. Masso TORHILLA, Reg. He. 04923, 0/0 Figour River Timber Co., Neys, Oat.

Dear Sire

shick represents the belonce standing to you recit with this errice. This issues the posterior of the country o

Your account with this office is now being closed.

Fours truly,

/EE

F. Matheson, Protection Department. Mr. Masso (GSRIDA, Regn. No. 04923, Lri Grange Ave., Toronto, Ontario.

Dear Siri

Distribution is now being made of the assets of the River Fish Company at the rate of \$33.98 per share. You were the holder of 5 shares and payment to you is as follows:

5 shares \$169.89 Less previously advanced 125.00

\$ 44.89

Custodian cheque for this amount is attached hereto.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Yours truly,

C.H. Reed, Office of the Custodian.

Chitella Encl.